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PMF FINALIST CLASS OF 2022 VIRTUAL HIRING FAIR: 
LIST OF PARTICIPATING FEDERAL AGENCIES 

 
The list of participating Federal agencies for the PMF Finalist Class of 2022 can be found below. To learn more 

about these agencies ahead of the Hiring Fair, review their agency profile page on the PMF TMS through the 
“Explore” function. Also be sure to monitor the “Search Appointment Opportunities” section for the latest 

appointment opportunities. Please note that this document is subject to change between now and the hiring fair; 
check frequently for any updates.  

    

AGENCY/SUB-AGENCY POINT OF CONTACT 
Agency for Global Media, U.S. Karen Dupree, dupree@usagm.gov 
Agriculture, U.S. Department of / Agricultural Marketing 
Service 

Joseph Allen, 
joseph.e.allen@usda.gov 

Agriculture, U.S. Department of / U.S. Forest Service Katie Wilhelm, 
Katie.Wilhelm@usda.gov 

Commerce, U.S. Department of / Economic 
Development Administration 

Staci Marinez, smarinez@eda.gov 

Commerce, U.S. Department of / International Trade 
Administration 

Julliete Zeballos, 
Julliette.Zeballos@trade.gov 

Commerce, U.S. Department of / Office of the Inspector 
General 

Ceretta J. Anderson, 
canderson@oig.doc.gov 

Defense, U.S. Department of / Defense Threat Reduction 
Agency 

Cristina (Cris) Dixon, 
cristina.e.dixon.civ@mail.mil 

Education, U.S. Department of Nicole Talley, 
Nicole.Talley@ed.gov 

Energy, U.S. Department of  Kimberly Chappell, 
kimberly.chappell@hq.doe.gov 

Environmental Protection Agency JoAnn Brant, brant.joann@epa.gov 
Executive Office of the President / Office of 
Management and Budget 

Javay Holmes, 
javay.c.holmes@omb.eop.gov 

Health and Human Services, U.S. Department of / 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 

Nataliya Mindel, 
Nataliya.Mindel@cms.hhs.gov 

Health and Human Services, U.S. Department of / Office 
of the Assistant Secretary of Health 

Tara Watson, 
Tara.Watson@hhs.gov 

Health and Human Services, U.S. Department of / Office 
of the Secretary of Health and Human Services 

Tara Watson, 
Tara.Watson@hhs.gov 

Health and Human Services, U.S. Department of / Office 
of the Secretary / Office for Civil Rights 

Tara Watson, 
Tara.Watson@hhs.gov 

Health and Human Services, U.S. Department of / 
Program Support Center 

Tara Watson, 
Tara.Watson@hhs.gov 
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AGENCY/SUB-AGENCY POINT OF CONTACT 
Health and Human Services, U.S. Department of / 
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services 
Administration 

Tara Watson, 
Tara.Watson@hhs.gov 

Homeland Security, U.S. Department of Keisha Monroe, 
keisha.monroe@hq.dhs.gov 

Homeland Security, U.S. Department of / Citizenship 
and Immigration Services 

Denise Barrett, 
denise.l.barrett@uscis.dhs.gov 

Homeland Security, U.S. Department of / Customs and 
Border Protection 

Antoinette Barnes, 
Antoinette.Barnes@cbp.dhs.gov 

Homeland Security, U.S. Department of / Cybersecurity 
and Infrastructure Security Agency 

Wendell Jose, 
wendell.jose@cisa.dhs.gov 

Homeland Security, U.S. Department of / Immigration 
and Customs Enforcement 

Antonia "Toni" Acevedo, 
antonia.n.acevedo@ice.dhs.gov 

Housing and Urban Development, U.S. Department of Lisa Swinney, 
lisa.e.swinney@hud.gov 

Interior, U.S. Department of the John C. Castaneda, 
john_castaneda@ios.doi.gov 

Interior, U.S. Department of the / National Park Service Dafina Williams, 
Dafina_Williams@nps.gov 

Interior, U.S. Department of the / Bureau of Land 
Management 

Karen Irons, kirons@blm.gov  

Interior, U.S. Department of the / U.S. Geological Survey Alicia Gomez, 
AGomesz@usgs.gov 

International Development Finance Corporation, U.S. Maria "Nicole" Smith, 
msmith@dfc.gov 

Justice, U.S. Department of / Community Relations 
Service 

Jordan Mathews, 
Jordan.M.Mathews@usdoj.gov 

Justice, U.S. Department of / Executive Office for U.S. 
Attorneys 

Janice Parsons, 
Janice.Parsons@usdoj.gov 

Labor, U.S. Department of Stella Forbes, 
Forbes.Stella.C@dol.gov 

National Science Foundation Elicia Moran, elmoran@nsf.gov 
Office of Personnel Management Debbie Baker, 

Deborah.Baker@opm.gov 
State, U.S. Department of Angela J. Bissonnette, 

BissonnetteAJ@state.gov 
Transportation, U.S. Department of Tammy Jones, 

tammy.jones1@dot.gov 
Transportation, U.S. Department of / Federal Transit 
Administration 

Paula Booth,  paula.booth@dot.gov 

Treasury, U.S. Department of the / Alcohol and Tobacco 
Tax and Trade Bureau 

Cristina Frias-Brown, cristina.frias-
brown@ttb.gov 

Treasury, U.S. Department of the / Internal Revenue 
Service 

Delores J. Brodie, 
delores.j.brodie@irs.gov 

Veterans Affairs, U.S. Department of Daisy Witherspoon, 
Daisy.Witherspoon@va.gov 

 


